8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR PUBLTCATION 2015 Loc— oisT REVISIONS
O cmmonto: oo nmoG ot ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A A i P N R
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-19-008476 29MAY2019 | FJ | CT
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE RIS ooy T Ty
D ECR-21-002654 02MAR2021 | JAH | RK
21501431 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL | FCR-22-136654 Sy T Y
2150143-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150143-1 F ool NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150143-2 r TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150143-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON FLAG T T T EETVINE "TED CAN ATR FETD 548
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N I IV B 51195801 VECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 539
4.39-5. 10 mm [.173-.203 IN] -l - - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL 114-2079 - - -2l 2] 2|2 1-2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 6 191
APPUCA“ON 7 7 7 - |REF|REF[REFIREF|  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIEILATION NN 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED@ - | | W 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
R 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE6;EEZITAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I R R 1803 SCR_SET. FLT PNT M3 X 100 =0
R 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2l 21212 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] - 1-2063961-2 |FEED FINGER 58
-l a4l a] 4] 4 2168400 - | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 20212 |2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
SI/E @b Ngjj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2l 22|z 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.78+/-0.05 [ .070+/- 002] 5.2 -l 2l 2122 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG 1.55¢/-0.05 [ .061+/- 002] 7.7 -l -] - 1-2063961-1 |FEED FINGER 5
18 AWG [ 40+/-0.05 [.0554/-.002] 9.1 R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
S T N N 2119652 -1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
AR - Pl o- | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
R 1803602 -3 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 12) 41
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - & 8 8 8 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. PRI 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 3
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, S D - B 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | ool AL =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ~ e el e 1-2168083-6 | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 K 3. 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 W W 2161922-4 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - ’ ’ ‘ ‘ cee8loh SPRING, COMPRESS [ON cc
. DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 1 W 1 1633168-2 ARM, STOCK DRAG 21
A -l b 4644524 DRAG, STOCK 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . _ 1 | | 1 7-1901696-6 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-l b 7-1901695-7 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
s WARNTING -l a4 4] 4| 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING “l2le2je|e 469633-4 BLOCK, SUPPORT 1 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R T h e }g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T [ 0406401 PMW mesmAR 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N[220 | 3-1803059-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION. END FEED 8
N L 2-469634-0 BLADE, SLUG 7
I e e e - - S
i T R R - - 4
i IR R R - - 3
i I R R B - - s
N T2 2] 1 [ 2-464112-4 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ST T2-T -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
GINARZ0TS — TE Connect v i1
S S CH? VEVEQ\I/ER 04MAR20TS % TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seozs
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 04MAR2015 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e e e B Dcean fnd Feed
Lele L Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @i < B I
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE e A 1] 00770 [C=2150143 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

REF

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

44 25£0.05

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

NETR NG ORGAN | 2AT 100" | DWN 04MAR2015 C ) o
\ B WEAVER TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 04MAR20TS —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 04MAR20 15 | NAME
mm T. ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I <: \/E RS I ON (‘)gtg i: PPPPPPPPPPP App‘\CCﬁ’Of
P Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E=q5 0 = ’
AN (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty 7 e : N
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL  [FINISH 7 WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @52}50}43
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF P ? OFA R F

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘QPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTTON SATE SWN T AP0
ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
LUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150143-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150143-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150143-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 A
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
[ERMINAL WANE: . 200 SERTES FASTON FLAC w 2119580~ | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T S U19403 TR EE D MODULE 538
4.39-9. 1o mm [ 173-.203 IN] % -2 ]2 1-2168083-1 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 191
XEEM@Q%ION I14-2079 -1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
A TR - |REF[REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINALS APPUED@ - | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i c119603-¢ "D CAM, POST FEED 142
TR - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
YNEERE 2119955- ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
P — -] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
M;E ng FCWF;W?NQEGHT %Eé@HE&G@EHNG -2 ]2 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
G T80 05 T 0704/ 000 = -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AN T 5r /0 05 L 0614/ 007] i - - 1-2063961-2 |FEED FINGER 58
TR T 404/ 0 05 [ 0555/~ 007 0 - 4] 4 2168400- | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
-2 ]2 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-2 ]2 5018030~ | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] - 1-2063961-1 |FEED FINGER 51
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-3 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 12) 41
- 18] 8 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ]2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 3
A -2 ]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
§Eg§§GgC6§UEE#SE?A%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B R 168081 ] STRIPPER 57
-2 ]2 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - 2161922-4 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B ceedloo SPRING, COMPRESSION cc
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 1633168-2 ARM, STOCK DRAG 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 4644524 DRAG, STOCK 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ ! ! [-1901696-6 SIRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 7-1901695-7 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED %WARN I NG - ‘ ‘ AEELEE N BLOLR, SUPPORI 14
| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING SN - T 1-240644-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S I 8-240645-6 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, NE — ;f;oofffgk E\WE’ ggﬁmiﬁgi R 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. e - - : ’
| 1] 2-469634-0 | BLADE, SLUG T
S N - - o
- -] - - /4
- -] - - 3
S N - /
N T 2-464112-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TANARZ0TS — TE Comectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: VEVEQ\I/ER OAMARZOWS % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 04MAR2015 | NAME
PACTFIC VERSION Sl o oison 1 e
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S NGLES _— A 1| 00779 [@=2150143 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET 3 OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35.22£0.05
|

R MECHANTCAL

e YPL

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

: }\ ORTQR"T(‘)gN [)Wé\l. WEAVER OAMAREO“S C )/Z/_/ TE COHHGC*iVi*Y
04MAR2015 > [é Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

@‘ :
‘ CHK
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APT/[; ~LEl 04MAR2015 |NAME
@ mm PlegtsEgch Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe 7 hpplicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @4 = ]

POST FEED PRE FEED iNgtES i . . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL — [FINIsH ] WE [GHT j A ‘ 00779 @52150143
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>MF P 4 OFA REV F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



